annexation pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.0325, and the parties hereto 

designate this area for orderly annexation, to-wit: 

The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (N$ of SWa) and 
Northwest Quarter of Southeast Quarter (NWi of SEi) of 
Section Nineteen (19), Township One Hundred Three (103), 
Range Nine (9), Fillmore County, Minnesota. 

2. That the Town Board of the Township of Holt and the City Council of the 

City of Lanesboro, upon passage and adoption of this resolution and upon the 

acceptance by the Municpal Board, confer jurisdiction upon the Municipal Board

[...]

for annexation. Therefore, this property would be immediately annexed to the City 

of Lanesboro, to-wit: 

The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (N$ of SWi) and 
Northwest Quarter of Southeast Quarter (NW$ of SEi) of 
Section Nineteen (19), Township One Hundred Three (103), 
Range Nine (9), Fillmore County, Minnesota. 

4. Both the Township of Holt and the City of Lanesboro agree that no 

alteration of the stated boundaries of this agreement is appropriate. 

Furthermore, each party agrees that no consideration by the Municipal Board is